South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:42:09 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*5064 (Rat #0382, Act #0431 of 2006) General Bill, By J.E. Smith, Cotty, Rutherford, J.H. Neal, Brady, Bales, Harrison
and Ballentine
Summary: Richland County Recreation Commission

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE RICHLAND COUNTY
RECREATION COMMISSION TO LEVY AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAXES UPON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY IN THE
DISTRICT FOR OPERATING OR CAPITAL PURPOSES AND TO ISSUE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OR REVENUE
BONDS OF THE DISTRICT IS DELETED, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THIS AUTHORITY IS TRANSFERRED TO AND RESTS
SOLELY WITH THE RICHLAND COUNTY COUNCIL. - ratified title

04/27/06
04/28/06
05/02/06
05/09/06
05/09/06
05/23/06
05/24/06
05/24/06
05/30/06
05/30/06
05/31/06
05/31/06
06/06/06
06/09/06
06/09/06
10/17/06

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 9, 2006 HJ-26

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ballentine

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 23, 2006 HJ-26

Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-12
Read second time SJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-12
Read third time and enrolled SJ-117

Ratified R 382

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/06/06

Act No. 431

Page 1 of 1



