

## Session 116 - (2005-2006)

**H\*5064 (Rat #0382, Act #0431 of 2006) General Bill, By J.E. Smith, Cotty, Rutherford, J.H. Neal, Brady, Bales, Harrison and Ballentine**

**Summary:** Richland County Recreation Commission

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE RICHLAND COUNTY RECREATION COMMISSION TO LEVY AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAXES UPON ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY IN THE DISTRICT FOR OPERATING OR CAPITAL PURPOSES AND TO ISSUE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OR REVENUE BONDS OF THE DISTRICT IS DELETED, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THIS AUTHORITY IS TRANSFERRED TO AND RESTS SOLELY WITH THE RICHLAND COUNTY COUNCIL. - ratified title

04/27/06	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
04/28/06		Scrivener's error corrected
05/02/06	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 9, 2006 HJ-26
05/09/06	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ballentine
05/09/06	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 23, 2006 HJ-26
05/23/06	House	Read second time HJ-17
05/24/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
05/24/06	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-12
05/30/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
05/30/06	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-12
05/31/06	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-117
05/31/06		Ratified R 382
06/06/06		Signed By Governor
06/09/06		Copies available
06/09/06		Effective date 06/06/06
10/17/06		Act No. 431